# **Claire Barranger-Clark**

**From:** Foi Enquiries

**Sent:** 21 January 2019 13:53

To:

**Subject:** FOI-18-1855 Modern Apprentices

Attachments: V2 - Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear

Thank you for your information request of 21 December 2018. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested. Our response is now detailed below.

### A.Does your organisation employ Modern Apprentices? If yes can you detail what type/s of Apprenticeship offered?

Currently, the Council has no Modern Apprentices. The Council has a well-established Apprenticeship Scheme for trades roles, such as joiner, plumber, electrician etc. In addition, the Council is launching an Apprenticeship Scheme later this year which will include Foundation, Modern and Graduate Apprenticeships.

# B. Are these individuals employed on a permanent basis or fixed term contract- Can you detail this by type of Apprenticeship in case of differences

N/A – please see answer to question A.

#### C. Can you give me the breakdown of applicants for your past 2 years by protected characteristic?

N/A – please see answer to question A.

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Claire Barranger-Clark
Senior Access to Information Officer

## INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.



Claire Barranger-Clark | Senior Access to Information Officer
Aberdeen City Council | Access to Information Team | Customer Feedback | Customer
Marischal College | Business Hub 17, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor | Broad Street | Aberdeen | AB10 1AQ

Dial: 01224 522166

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk | Twitter: @AberdeenCC | Facebook.com/AberdeenCC

